Guarantors- a) M/s. Durgesh Tube (India) through its Sole Proprietor-Mr. Dinesh 
Babulal Jain and M/s. Lucky Steel Centre through its sole proprietor - Mr. Kamlesh T. 
Mehta to repay as mentioned in the said notice amount outstanding in loan account 
`1,81,62,277.84 (Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Seven and Eighty Four Paise Only) plus further interest thereon 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The said Demand Notice is 
published in newspapers i.e. "News Hub" (English+Marathi) at Mumbai Edition as on 
12-09-2025 as a "Substituted Service" of Notice.